
Consolidated

I-12) Conditions of Production and Orders

1. Production results
Term

Product
Electronic materials

and components
Electronic materials
Electronic devices
Recording devices
Other electronic

components
Recording media

Total
Notes :

1. Amounts are calculated using sales prices.
2. U.S.$1=Yen 118, for convenience only.

2.Orders conditions

Electronic materials
and components

Electronic materials
and components

Notes :
1. For products other than electronic materials and components, forecast production is used.
2. U.S.$1=Yen 118, for convenience only.

59,550

Outstanding orders
(As of Sep. 30, 2006)

Outstanding orders
(As of Sep. 30, 2005)

(Yen millions)(Yen millions) (U.S.$ thousands)

Orders of the first half of FY2007
(April 1, 2006 - Sep. 30, 2006)

315,896

Orders of the first half of FY2006
(April 1, 2005 - Sep. 30, 2005)

386,599

(Yen millions) (U.S.$ thousands) (Yen millions)

89.1

23.3
19.9
41.0

6.9

9.0
100.0

%

88.7

25.1
17.7
41.4

4.5

11.3

76,071

(April 1, 2005 - Mar. 31, 2006)
(Yen millions)

713,361

Outstanding orders
(As of Mar. 31, 2006)

(Yen millions)

37,877

84,363
774,232

Orders of FY2006

4.9

10.9
100.0100.0

689,869

180,233
154,465
317,294

306,843

61,036
143,315

15,716

86,776

37,521

28,850

150,734
100,625
98,674

852,754

(Yen millions) (U.S.$ thousands) %% (Yen millions)

The first half of FY2006The first half of FY2007
(April 1, 2005 - Sep. 30, 2005)(April 1, 2006 - Sep. 30, 2006)

(Yen millions)

80,142 679,169

3,276,263

39,262
346,105416,404 3,528,847

FY2006
(April 1, 2005 - Mar. 31, 2006)

317,974

378,883 91.0

23.7

244,492

1,277,407

3,210,873

836,220
24.2
36.2
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