# I-12) Conditions of Production and Orders

## 1. Production results

Term	The first half of FY2007			The first half of FY2006		FY2006	
	(April 1, 2006 - Sep. 30, 2006)			(April 1, 2005 - Sep. 30, 2005)		(April 1, 2005 - Mar. 31, 2006)	
Product	(Yen millions)	%	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%	(Yen millions)	%
Electronic materials	378,883	91.0	3,210,873	306,843	88.7	689,869	89.1
and components	370,003	91.0	3,210,073	300,043	00.7	009,009	09.1
Electronic materials	98,674	23.7	836,220	86,776	25.1	180,233	23.3
Electronic devices	100,625	24.2	852,754	61,036	17.7	154,465	19.9
Recording devices	150,734	36.2	1,277,407	143,315	41.4	317,294	41.0
Other electronic	28,850	6.9	244,492	15,716	4.5	37,877	4.9
components	20,000	0.9	244,492	15,716	4.5	37,077	4.9
Recording media	37,521	9.0	317,974	39,262	11.3	84,363	10.9
Total	416,404	100.0	3,528,847	346,105	100.0	774,232	100.0

#### Notes:

- 1. Amounts are calculated using sales prices.
- 2. U.S.\$1=Yen 118, for convenience only.

## 2.Orders conditions

	Orders of the first	st half of FY2007	Orders of the first half of FY2006	Orders of FY2006	
	(April 1, 2006 - Sep. 30, 2006)		(April 1, 2005 - Sep. 30, 2005)	(April 1, 2005 - Mar. 31, 2006)	
	(Yen millions)	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	(Yen millions)	
Electronic materials and components	386,599	3,276,263	315,896	713,361	

	Outstand	ing orders	Outstanding orders	Outstanding orders
	(As of Sep. 30, 2006)		(As of Sep. 30, 2005)	(As of Mar. 31, 2006)
	(Yen millions)	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	(Yen millions)
Electronic materials and components	80,142	679,169	59,550	76,071

### Notes:

- 1. For products other than electronic materials and components, forecast production is used.
- 2. U.S.\$1=Yen 118, for convenience only.